503753871 03/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3800517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN W. SIMPSON	03/18/2016
PAUL ERNSDORFF	03/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSETWORKS INC.	
Street Address:	998 OLD EAGLE SCHOOL ROAD, SUITE 1215	
City:	WAYNE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13040813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, jmartin@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q123454	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER S. MARTIN SEC TO ERIC S. BARR		
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer S. Martin/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q123454AssignmentforFiling#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038262 FRAME: 0058 503753871

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors: SIMPSON, Alan W. whose complete address is 2233 Andrey Court, Fallbrook, California 92028, U.S.A.; and ERNSDORFF, Paul whose complete address is 11823 E View Ridge Lane, Spokane, Washington 99206, U.S.A., for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assetworks Inc. ("Assignee"), whose complete address is 998 Old Eagle School Road, Suite 1215, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, U.S.A., and Assignee's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled "Key Control and Related Fleet Management Methods and Systems" and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said Assignee at Assignee's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUT	ED at TEMECYLA, CAVI-fo	rnia.
Witness	Joseph Signature	Inventor: SIMPSON, Alan W.
	Terri S. Simpson Print	Date: 3-18-16
Witness:	Signature Signature	Inventor ERNSDORFF, Paul
	Kelley & Ernsdorff	Date: 3 -16 - 2016

LEGAL_25135534.1

RECORDED: 03/25/2016